
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY 

FILED 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

vs. 

HENRY DICKENS 
CHARLES ENFINGER 
PATRICK GARRETT 
RAYMOND HAUCK 
CHARLES HELMS, JR. 
HENRY MCFADDEN, JR. 
KRISTIN SCHMIDT 
JOSEPH WAL$H II 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION 

CASE NO.: 

AMENDED DISCOVERY 

lDul JAN I b A 11: 51.J 

06-4016CB'MWLO /L~ZZ'! 
Cl.ERK OF Cli1CUI f ·co1.rnr 

BAY CO UN T Y. Fl iii\ IO,\ 

06-4016CFMA 
06-4016CFMB 
06-4016CFMC 
06-4016CFMD 
06-4016CFME 
06-4016CFMF 
06-4016CFMG 
06-4016CFMH 

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's 

written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of 

Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery 

previously provided in this case: 

Please refer to the attached list (2 pages) of discovery 

documents that will be submitted for in camera review. These documents 

are not available for copying until approved by the court. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Amended Discovery has 

been furnished to Hoot Crawford, attorney for Henry Dickens, at 748 Jenks 

Avenue, P.O. Box 1103, Panama City, Florida 32402; Robert Sombathy, 

attorney for Patrick Garrett, at P.O. Box 430, Panama City, Florida 

32402; James H. White, Jr., attorney for Raymond Hauck, at 229 McKenzie 

Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; Jim Appleman, attorney for Kristin 

Schmidt, at 436 McKenzie .;venue, P.O. Box 880, Panama City, Florida 

32402; Walter B. Smith, Deputy Public Defender, attorney for Charles 

Enfinger, at 115 East 4th Street, P.O. Box 580, Panama City, Florida 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 
OF THE STATE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

vs. 

HENRY DICKENS 
CHARLES ENFINGER 

KRISTIN SCHMIDT 
JOSEPH WALSH II 

OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT F I L E D 
OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION 

CASE NO.: 

2001 JAN I b A ll: Sb 

06-40Jl-WFOU' 1 [3:\nFt. 
CLERK OF Cli,CU! \ COUHT 

BAY COUNTY. Fl mrn1:, 

06-4016CFMA 
06-4016CFMB .... 

AMENDED DISCOVERY 

06-4016CFMF 
06-4016CFMG 
06-4016CFMH 

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's 

written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of 

Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery 

previously provided in this case: 

Discovery documents have been numbered from 1 through 24,224. 

Please note the following regarding the page numbering: 

Omitted Page Numbers (There are no documents for these page numbers): 

145, 1594, 1756, 1813, 2067, 9100-9999, 10504, 10890-10899, 10987, 

11426, 11771, 13838, 14901-14999, 16158-16177, 18008, 21727. 

Duplicated Page Numbers (Duplicated numbers differentiated by "A"): 

1230A-1299A, 1555A, 2181A, 2458A, 2920A, 3336A, 3337A, 3890A-3899A, 

4560A-4659A, 8072A, 10530A, 10685A, 11903A, 12147A, 12150A, 12200A, 

12546A, 12728A, 12835A, 12981A, 12982A, 15735A, 15738A, 17200A 17274A, 

17373A, 18982A, 20376A, 20486A, 23916A. 
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Omitted Page Numbers (There are no documents for these page numbers): 

145, 1594, 1756, 1813, 2067, 9100-9999, 10504, 10890-10899, 10987, 

11426, 11771, 13838, 14901-14999, 16158-16177, 18008, 21727. 

Duplicated Page Numbers (Duplicated numbers differentiated by "A"): 

1230A-1299A, 1555A, 2181A, 2458A, 2920A, 3336A, 3337A, 3890A-3899A, 

4560A-4659A, 8072A, 10530A, 10685A, 11903A, 12147A, 12150A, 12200A, 

12546A, 12728A, 12835A, 12981A, 12982A, 15735A, 15738A, 17200A 17274A, 

17373A, 18982A, 20376A, 20486A, 23916A. 



32402-0580; Jonathan Dingus, attorney for at 527 

Jenks Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; and Robert Pell, attorney for 

Joseph Walsh II, at 514 Magnolia Avenue, P.O. Box 651, Panama City, 

Florida 32401, via U.S. mail on this 12th day of January, 2007. 

Respectfully submitted, 

MARK A. OBER 

C. SINACORE 
ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY 
FLORIDA BAR #0868523 
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Added Pages (Documents given duplicate numbers and differentiated by 

letter to place them in sequence with other documents): 

621A,658A,659A,661A,674A,684A,685A,686A,710A,767A,768A,770A,1918A, 

2061A, 4596A, 4597A, 4598A, 10434A-10435A, 10526A, 10528A, 10536A-

10537A, 10682A, 10686A, 11063A, 11098A-11099A, 11123A, 11233A-11235A, 

11245A, 12045A, 12140A, 12260A, 12292A, 19218a-19218m, 19218aa-19218zz, 

19328A, 19323A, 19329A, 19330A, 19406A. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Amended Discovery has 

been furnished to Hoot Crawford, attorney for Henry Dickens, at 748 Jenks 

Avenue, P.O. Box 1103, Panama City, Florida 32402; Robert Sombathy, 

attorney for Patrick Garrett, at P.O. Box 430, Panama City, Florida 

32402; James H. White, Jr., attorney for Raymond Hauck, at 229 McKenzie 

Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; Jim Appleman, attorney for Kristin 
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32402; Walter B. Smith, Deputy Public Defender, attorney for Charles 

Enfinger, at 115 East 4th Street, P.O. Box 580, Panama City, Florida 
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Jenks Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; and Robert Pell, attorney for 

Joseph Walsh II, at 514 Magnolia Avenue, P.O. Box 651, Panama City, 

Florida 32401, via U.S. mail on this 12th day of January, 2007. 

Respectfully submitted, 

MARK A. OBER 
STATE ATTORNEY 

C. SINACORE 
ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY 
FLORIDA BAR #0868523 
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DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW 

Page 

607-1256 

1264-1267 

1268-1270 

1273-1276 

1281-1286 

1291-1294 

1295-1299 

1230A-1232A 

1233A-1246A 

1247A-1248A 

1249A-1251A 

1252A-1256A 

1257A-1266A 

1267A-1276A 

1282A-1285A 

1286A-1288A 

1289A-1290A 

1291A 

1292A-1295A 

3789-4443 

4444-4471 

Description 

School Records for Martin Anderson 

Commitment Order 

DJJ Authority for Treatment 

DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening 

DJJ Risk Assessment Evaluation 

DJJ Delinquency History 

DJJ Pre-Disposition Report 

DJJ Authority for Evaluation & Treatment 

DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment 

DJJ Jimmy Ryce Act Screening 

DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening 

DJJ Suicide Risk Screening Instrument 

DJJ Comprehensive Evaluation 

Student Incident and Misconduct Records 

Commitment Order 

Commitment Summary 

Victim Notification 

DJJ Physical Evaluation & Needs Assessment 

DJJ Facility Entry Physical Health Screening 

DJJ Records for Martin Anderson 

DJJ Records for Martin Anderson 

1 



DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW 

Page 

607-1256 

1264-1267 

1268-1270 

1273-1276 

1281-1286 

1291-1294 

1295-1299 

1230A-1232A 

1233A-1246A 

1247A-1248A 

1249A-1251A 

1252A-1256A 

1257A-1266A 

1267A-1276A 

1282A-1285A 

1286A-1288A 

1289A-1290A 

1291A 

1292A-1295A 

3789-4443 

4444-4471 

Description 

School Records for Martin Anderson 

Commitment Order 

DJJ Authority for Treatment 

DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening 

DJJ Risk Assessment Evaluation 

DJJ Delinquency History 

DJJ Pre-Disposition Report 

DJJ Authority for Evaluation & Treatment 

DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment 

DJJ Jimmy Ryce Act Screening 

DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening 

DJJ Suicide Risk Screening Instrument 

DJJ Comprehensive Evaluation 

Student Incident and Misconduct Records 

Commitment Order 

Commitment Summary 

Victim Notification 

DJJ Physical Evaluation & Needs Assessment 

DJJ Facility Entry Physical Health Screening 

DJJ Records for Martin Anderson 

DJJ Records for Martin Anderson 

1 



4588A-4619A 

4638A 

4639A-4659A 

4660-4672 

4680-4682 

4711-4768 

4769-4816 

4827-4829 

4857-4859 

4680-4682 

4906-4912 

4942-4948 

5487-5490 

17273-17431 

18000-18010 

18021-18030 

19236-19239 

19240-1924 8 

19311-19314 

19315-19321 

22984-23018 

23412-23480 

23633-23636 

Medication Records for juvenile B.C. 

DJJ Face Sheet for Anderson 
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DJJ Mental Health Screening for Anderson 

DJJ Health & Physical Assessment Records for other juveniles 

DJJ Interview Forms for other juveniles 

DJJ Resource Census Reports 
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