FILFD

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION

2007 JAN 16 A 11: 54

STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.:

06-4016C#AROLD BAZZEI CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

vs.

HENRY DICKENS 06-4016CFMA CHARLES ENFINGER 06-4016CFMB PATRICK GARRETT 06-4016CFMC RAYMOND HAUCK 06-4016CFMD CHARLES HELMS, JR. 06-4016CFME HENRY MCFADDEN, JR. 06-4016CFMF KRISTIN SCHMIDT 06-4016CFMG JOSEPH WALSH II 06-4016CFMH

#### AMENDED DISCOVERY

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery previously provided in this case:

Please refer to the attached list (2 pages) of discovery documents that will be submitted for in camera review. These documents are not available for copying until approved by the court.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Amended Discovery has been furnished to Hoot Crawford, attorney for Henry Dickens, at 748 Jenks Avenue, P.O. Box 1103, Panama City, Florida 32402; Robert Sombathy, attorney for Patrick Garrett, at P.O. Box 430, Panama City, Florida 32402; James H. White, Jr., attorney for Raymond Hauck, at 229 McKenzie Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; Jim Appleman, attorney for Kristin Schmidt, at 436 McKenzie Avenue, P.O. Box 880, Panama City, Florida 32402; Walter B. Smith, Deputy Public Defender, attorney for Charles Enfinger, at 115 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street, P.O. Box 580, Panama City, Florida

FILFD

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION

2007 JAN 16 A 11: 54

STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.:

06-4016C#AROLD BAZZEI CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

vs.

HENRY DICKENS 06-4016CFMA CHARLES ENFINGER 06-4016CFMB PATRICK GARRETT 06-4016CFMC RAYMOND HAUCK 06-4016CFMD CHARLES HELMS, JR. 06-4016CFME HENRY MCFADDEN, JR. 06-4016CFMF KRISTIN SCHMIDT 06-4016CFMG JOSEPH WALSH II 06-4016CFMH

#### AMENDED DISCOVERY

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery previously provided in this case:

Please refer to the attached list (2 pages) of discovery documents that will be submitted for in camera review. These documents are not available for copying until approved by the court.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Amended Discovery has been furnished to Hoot Crawford, attorney for Henry Dickens, at 748 Jenks Avenue, P.O. Box 1103, Panama City, Florida 32402; Robert Sombathy, attorney for Patrick Garrett, at P.O. Box 430, Panama City, Florida 32402; James H. White, Jr., attorney for Raymond Hauck, at 229 McKenzie Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; Jim Appleman, attorney for Kristin Schmidt, at 436 McKenzie Avenue, P.O. Box 880, Panama City, Florida 32402; Walter B. Smith, Deputy Public Defender, attorney for Charles Enfinger, at 115 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street, P.O. Box 580, Panama City, Florida IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FILED

OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION 2007 JAN 16 A 11: 56

STATE OF FLORIDA

CHARLES ENFINGER

CASE NO.:

06-4016000LD BAZZEL CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

vs.

HENRY DICKENS

06-4016CFMA 06-4016CFMB

RAYMOND HAUCK

06-4016CFMD

KRISTIN SCHMIDT JOSEPH WALSH II 06-4016CFMF 06-4016CFMG 06-4016CFMH

### AMENDED DISCOVERY

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery previously provided in this case:

Discovery documents have been numbered from 1 through 24,224.

Please note the following regarding the page numbering:

Omitted Page Numbers (There are no documents for these page numbers):

145, 1594, 1756, 1813, 2067, 9100-9999, 10504, 10890-10899, 10987, 11426, 11771, 13838, 14901-14999, 16158-16177, 18008, 21727.

Duplicated Page Numbers (Duplicated numbers differentiated by "A"):

1230A-1299A, 1555A, 2181A, 2458A, 2920A, 3336A, 3337A, 3890A-3899A, 4560A-4659A, 8072A, 10530A, 10685A, 11903A, 12147A, 12150A, 12200A, 12546A, 12728A, 12835A, 12981A, 12982A, 15735A, 15738A, 17200A 17274A, 17373A, 18982A, 20376A, 20486A, 23916A.

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FILED OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION

2007 JAN 15 A 11: 56

STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.:

06-40160FOLD BAZZEL CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

Vs.

HENRY DICKENS CHARLES ENFINGER PATRICK GARRETT RAYMOND HAUCK CHARLES HELMS, JR. HENRY MCFADDEN, JR. KRISTIN SCHMIDT JOSEPH WALSH II

06-4016CFMA 06-4016CFMB 06-4016CFMC 06-4016CFMD 06-4016CFME 06-4016CFMF 06-4016CFMG 06-4016CFMH

### AMENDED DISCOVERY

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery previously provided in this case:

Discovery documents have been numbered from 1 through 24,224. Please note the following regarding the page numbering:

Omitted Page Numbers (There are no documents for these page numbers):

145, 1594, 1756, 1813, 2067, 9100-9999, 10504, 10890-10899, 10987, 11426, 11771, 13838, 14901-14999, 16158-16177, 18008, 21727.

Duplicated Page Numbers (Duplicated numbers differentiated by "A"):

1230A-1299A, 1555A, 2181A, 2458A, 2920A, 3336A, 3337A, 3890A-3899A, 4560A-4659A, 8072A, 10530A, 10685A, 11903A, 12147A, 12150A, 12200A, 12546A, 12728A, 12835A, 12981A, 12982A, 15735A, 15738A, 17200A 17274A, 17373A, 18982A, 20376A, 20486A, 23916A.

32402-0580; Jonathan Dingus, attorney for at 527 Jenks Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; and Robert Pell, attorney for Joseph Walsh II, at 514 Magnolia Avenue, P.O. Box 651, Panama City, Florida 32401, via U.S. mail on this 12th day of January, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

MARK A. OBER STATE ATTORNEY

MICAEL C. SINACORE ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY FLORIDA BAR #0868523 Could Not Access Image

Error: Page Not Found

Added Pages (Documents given duplicate numbers and differentiated by

letter to place them in sequence with other documents):

621A, 658A, 659A, 661A, 674A, 684A, 685A, 686A, 710A, 767A, 768A, 770A, 1918A,

2061A, 4596A, 4597A, 4598A, 10434A-10435A, 10526A, 10528A, 10536A-

10537A, 10682A, 10686A, 11063A, 11098A-11099A, 11123A, 11233A-11235A,

11245A, 12045A, 12140A, 12260A, 12292A, 19218a-19218m, 19218aa-19218zz,

19328A, 19323A, 19329A, 19330A, 19406A.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Amended Discovery has

been furnished to Hoot Crawford, attorney for Henry Dickens, at 748 Jenks

Avenue, P.O. Box 1103, Panama City, Florida 32402; Robert Sombathy,

attorney for Patrick Garrett, at P.O. Box 430, Panama City, Florida

32402; James H. White, Jr., attorney for Raymond Hauck, at 229 McKenzie

Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; Jim Appleman, attorney for Kristin

Schmidt, at 436 McKenzie Avenue, P.O. Box 880, Panama City, Florida

32402; Walter B. Smith, Deputy Public Defender, attorney for Charles

Enfinger, at 115 East 4th Street, P.O. Box 580, Panama City, Florida

32402-0580; Jonathan Dingus, attorney for Henry McFadden, Jr., at 527

Jenks Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; and Robert Pell, attorney for

Joseph Walsh II, at 514 Magnolia Avenue, P.O. Box 651, Panama City,

Florida 32401, via U.S. mail on this 12th day of January, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

MARK A. OBER

STATE ATTORNEY

MICAAEL C. SINACORE

ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY

FLORIDA BAR #0868523

Added Pages (Documents given duplicate numbers and differentiated by

letter to place them in sequence with other documents):

621A, 658A, 659A, 661A, 674A, 684A, 685A, 686A, 710A, 767A, 768A, 770A, 1918A,

2061A, 4596A, 4597A, 4598A, 10434A-10435A, 10526A, 10528A, 10536A-

10537A, 10682A, 10686A, 11063A, 11098A-11099A, 11123A, 11233A-11235A,

11245A, 12045A, 12140A, 12260A, 12292A, 19218a-19218m, 19218aa-19218zz,

19328A, 19323A, 19329A, 19330A, 19406A.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Amended Discovery has

been furnished to Hoot Crawford, attorney for Henry Dickens, at 748 Jenks

Avenue, P.O. Box 1103, Panama City, Florida 32402; Robert Sombathy,

attorney for Patrick Garrett, at P.O. Box 430, Panama City, Florida

32402; James H. White, Jr., attorney for Raymond Hauck, at 229 McKenzie

Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; Jim Appleman, attorney for Kristin

Schmidt, at 436 McKenzie Avenue, P.O. Box 880, Panama City, Florida

32402; Walter B. Smith, Deputy Public Defender, attorney for Charles

Enfinger, at 115 East 4th Street, P.O. Box 580, Panama City, Florida

32402-0580; Jonathan Dingus, attorney for Henry McFadden, Jr., at 527

Jenks Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401; and Robert Pell, attorney for

Joseph Walsh II, at 514 Magnolia Avenue, P.O. Box 651, Panama City,

Florida 32401, via U.S. mail on this 12th day of January, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

MARK A. OBER

STATE ATTORNEY

MICAAEL C. SINACORE

ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY

FLORIDA BAR #0868523

# **DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW**

Page	Description
607-1256	School Records for Martin Anderson
1264-1267	Commitment Order
1268-1270	DJJ Authority for Treatment
1273-1276	DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening
1281-1286	DJJ Risk Assessment Evaluation
1291-1294	DJJ Delinquency History
1295-1299	DJJ Pre-Disposition Report
1230A-1232A	DJJ Authority for Evaluation & Treatment
1233A-1246A	DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment
1247A-1248A	DJJ Jimmy Ryce Act Screening
1249A-1251A	DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening
1252A-1256A	DJJ Suicide Risk Screening Instrument
1257A-1266A	DJJ Comprehensive Evaluation
1267A-1276A	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
1282A-1285A	Commitment Order
1286A-1288A	Commitment Summary
1289A-1290A	Victim Notification
1291A	DJJ Physical Evaluation & Needs Assessment
1292A-1295A	DJJ Facility Entry Physical Health Screening
3789-4443	DJJ Records for Martin Anderson
4444-4471	DJJ Records for Martin Anderson

# **DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW**

Page	Description
607-1256	School Records for Martin Anderson
1264-1267	Commitment Order
1268-1270	DJJ Authority for Treatment
1273-1276	DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening
1281-1286	DJJ Risk Assessment Evaluation
1291-1294	DJJ Delinquency History
1295-1299	DJJ Pre-Disposition Report
1230A-1232A	DJJ Authority for Evaluation & Treatment
1233A-1246A	DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment
1247A-1248A	DJJ Jimmy Ryce Act Screening
1249A-1251A	DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening
1252A-1256A	DJJ Suicide Risk Screening Instrument
1257A-1266A	DJJ Comprehensive Evaluation
1267A-1276A	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
1282A-1285A	Commitment Order
1286A-1288A	Commitment Summary
1289A-1290A	Victim Notification
1291A	DJJ Physical Evaluation & Needs Assessment
1292A-1295A	DJJ Facility Entry Physical Health Screening
3789-4443	DJJ Records for Martin Anderson
4444-4471	DJJ Records for Martin Anderson

4588A-4619A	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
4638A	DJJ Face Sheet for Anderson
4639A-4659A	DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports
4660-4672	DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports
4680-4682	DJJ Mental Health Screening for Anderson
4711-4768	DJJ Health & Physical Assessment Records for other juveniles
4769-4816	DJJ Interview Forms for other juveniles
4827-4829	DJJ Resource Census Reports
4857-4859	DJJ Resource Census Reports
4680-4682	Mental Health Screening
4906-4912	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
4942-4948	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
5487-5490	DJJ Resource Census Report
17273-17431	Department of Children and Families Records
18000-18010	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
18021-18030	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
19236-19239	DJJ Authority for Treatment
19240-19248	DJJ Health History
19311-19314	DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment
19315-19321	DJJ Health Related History
22984-23018	Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O. Mary Elizabeth Carr
23412-23480	Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O Lorene Thomas
23633-23636	FDLE Profile with Delinquency History for Martin Anderson

4588A-4619A	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
4638A	DJJ Face Sheet for Anderson
4639A-4659A	DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports
4660-4672	DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports
4680-4682	DJJ Mental Health Screening for Anderson
4711-4768	DJJ Health & Physical Assessment Records for other juveniles
4769-4816	DJJ Interview Forms for other juveniles
4827-4829	DJJ Resource Census Reports
4857-4859	DJJ Resource Census Reports
4680-4682	Mental Health Screening
4906-4912	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
4942-4948	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
5487-5490	DJJ Resource Census Report
17273-17431	Department of Children and Families Records
18000-18010	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
18021-18030	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
19236-19239	DJJ Authority for Treatment
19240-19248	DJJ Health History
19311-19314	DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment
19315-19321	DJJ Health Related History
22984-23018	Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O. Mary Elizabeth Carr
23412-23480	Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O Lorene Thomas
23633-23636	FDLE Profile with Delinquency History for Martin Anderson